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Santa Gertrudis  
Data Driven. Profit Proven. 

(361) 592-9357  |  santagertrudis.com
P.O. Box 1257 | Kingsville, Texas 78364

SANTA GERTRUDIS BREEDERS INTERNATIONAL
FEEFEE  SCHEDULE

To avoid delays, please include payment. 
Payment options are listed on page 2.  

Thank you.

rev. 06/23

I.  MEMBERSHIP	 ANNUAL DUES	 QTY.	 TOTAL
Active	 $175.00	 x		  =
Junior	 $125.00	 x		  =
Commercial Non-Voting STAR 5 Recordation Only	 $25.00	 x		  =
Associate Membership	 $25.00	 x		  =

II.  HERD INVENTORY FEE
1-24 Head	 $8.50/head	 x		  =
25-49 Head	 $8.00/head	 x		  =
50-99 Head	 $7.00/head	 x		  =
100-249 Head	 $6.50/head	 x		  =
250-499 Head	 $6.00/head	 x		  =
500+	 $5.00/head	 x		  =

III.  REGISTRATION FEES  Purebred & Percentage Animals
PB & 75% STAR 5  Birth up to 9 mos. of age	 $15.00/head	 x		  =
PB & 75% STAR 5  Over 9 up to 18 mos. of age	 $25.00/head	 x		  =
PB & 75% STAR 5  Over 18 up to 36 mos. of age	 $100.00/head	 x		  =
PB & 75% STAR 5  Over 36 mos. of age	 $250.00/head	 x		  =
STAR 5 Recordation (50% & 25% animals only)	 $10.00/head	 x		  =
Herd Reinstatement (delinquent inventory fee)	 $50.00/herd	 x		  =

IV.  TRANSFER FEES	 MEMBER	 NON-MEMBER
PB & 75% 0-30 days from sale date	 $15.00/each	 $125.00/each
PB & 75% 31-60 days from sale date	 $25.00/each	 $125.00/each
PB & 75% after 60 days	 $50.00/each	 $125.00/each
STAR 5 Transfer (50% animals only)	 $2.50/each	 $2.50/each

Additional Fees and Payment Information 
- Page 1 - 



V.  OTHER FEES	 ANNUAL DUES	 QTY.	 TOTAL
A.I. Service Fee	 $5.00	 x	 =
Embryo Transfer Certificate	 $5.00	 x	 =
DNA Fingerprinting GGP Bovine 100 K	 $50.00	 x	 =
DNA Fingerprinting GGP Bovine 150 K	 $85.00	 x	 =
SEEK Sire Parentage	 $20.00	 x	 =
Five-Generation Pedigree	 $20.00	 x	 =
Corrected or Replacement Certificate	 $20.00	 x	 =
Name Change on Certificate	 $20.00	 x	 =
Mailing Labels by State	  
$10.00/State • $30.00/USA (indicate state)	 $10.00 minimum		  =
Rush Fee per registration, transfer, 	  
transaction (per application)	 $25.00/item	 x	 =
Overnight Fee	 Determined by Carrier		 =
Postage Charges  
(if mailed other than USPS First Class)	 Charges will be applied		 =
Eblast	 $75.00/eblast	 x	 =
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Rates are subject to change without notice. Please call SGBI for assistance in calculating fees.
SGBI fiscal year is from April to March. Annual Dues and Herd Inventory Fees are assessed in March  

and are due by May 31. 
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FOR OFFICE ONLY
Date Rec’d:
Invoice #

HERD NAME:

HERD NO./ID:

PAYMENT TYPE
	 Check No.:	
	 Visa	 	 Master Card	 	 Discover
Credit Card No.:		  Exp. Date:
Name on Credit Card:		  Billing Zip:

Make checks payable  
to SGBI

Copies of this form will 
be accepted by SGBI
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